
 

 

 
(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा शिभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन  (  

(An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India) 

 

पहली मंजिल, एनएसआईसी-एमडीबीपी जबल्डंग, ओखला इंडल्रियल एरेट, नई जिल्ली -110020 

First Floor, NSIC-MDBP Building, Okhla Industrial Estate, New Delhi -110020 

 
फ़ोन/Telephone: 011-69095-255 िेबसाइट/Website: nta.ac.in ई-मेल/e-mail: binod@nta.ac.in 

पं. कायाालय - िेस्ट ब्लॉक-1, शिंग नंबर 6, दूसरी मंशिल, आर.के. पुरम, नई शदल्ली-110066. / Reg. Office: West Block-1, Wing No. 6, 2nd Floor, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066. 

 
F. No. NTA/Admin/Rectt./Advt./DEP/2023   Dated: 10 August 2023 
 

 
CORRIGENDUM 

11 August 2023 
 

 
Subject: Vacancy Notification dated 10 August 2023 regarding Recruitment in 

NTA on Deputation Basis/foreign Service Term 
 

 
In the aforesaid Vacancy Notification, for the Post of Director (Group-A) in Pay Level 
13,  
 
“05 years’ service in the grade basis in pay Level 10 Rs. 67700-208700 or equivalent in the 
Parent cadre/department in relevant area”,  
 
may be read as 
 
 “05 years’ service in the grade basis in pay Level 11 Rs. 67700-208700 or equivalent in the 
Parent cadre/department in relevant area”. 

 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
Director General 

National Testing Agency  


